1. Product Name

Wall Bracket

2. Product Code

14817
3. Colour
As available

4. Brief Description

Suitable for use where existing ceiling is too high or not strong enough.
5. Contents

e 1 x wall bracket
This product requires, but does not include, a motor and mirror ball, as well as appropriate
fixtures




6. Snoezelen® Stimulations

Not applicable

7. Best Use

Use with a motor and mirror ball.

8. Compatible ROMPA® Products

18524-5 — Motor

20549 - Spotlight & Colour Wheel
20550 - Spotlight without Colour Wheel
19007 - LED Spotlight

20878 — Wi Fi LED Spotlight

20546-7 — Mirror Ball

16322-4 — Coloured Mirror Ball

9. Starting Up

e Safely attach the bracket to your wall.

10. Detailed Description

Suitable for use where existing ceiling is too high or not strong enough. Drive unit not
included. This bracket is ‘L’ shaped. On one side are two holes, and on the other are 5
smaller holes for the mirror ball motor.

11. Safety

e Forindoor, dry environments only. Keep away from moisture.
e Make sure the bracket is safely installed and can comfortably take the weight of the
motor and mirror ball.



12. Technical Specification
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13. Installation

1. Unpack and keep the packaging in a safe place.

2. This product does not include fixtures — it is your responsibility to purchase
appropriate fixtures. These should be appropriate to the construction of your wall
and to the weight of the mirror ball and motor that will be used with it.

3. Safely and securely attach the bracket the wall using appropriate fixtures.



14. Care and Maintenance

e Once this product is eventually exhausted, please dispose of it appropriately and
responsibly.

15. Troubleshooting

Not applicable

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com

We hope you find our instructions invaluable. If you have any suggestions for improving
them further your comments will be greatly received — please contact us at
producthelp@rompa.com
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1. Produit

Accroche murale

2. Code

14817

3. Couleur
Selon disponibilité

4. Breve Description

A utiliser lorsque le plafond est trop haut ou pas assez solide.
5. Contenu

e 1 xaccroche murale
Ce produit nécessite un moteur et une boule a facettes ainsi gue le matériel de fixation

non compris




6. Stimulations Snoezelen®

Ne s’applique pas
7. Usage

Utilisation avec un moteur et une boule a facettes.

8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA®

18524-5 — Moteur

20549 - Discospot avec Roue Multicolore
20550 - Discospot sans Roue Multicolore
19007 - Discospot LED

20878 - Discospot LED Wi Fi

20546-7 — Boule a Facettes

16322-4 — Boule a Facettes Multicolores

9. Fonctionnement

e Attachez votre accroche au mur de fagcon s(r.

10. Description

A utiliser lorsque le plafond est trop haut ou pas assez solide. Le moteur n’est pas compris.
Cette accroche est en forme d’un ‘L’. Sur un coté il y a deux trous, et sur I'autre cotéilya s
trous plus petits pour le moteur pour la boule a facettes.

11. Sécurité
e Pourl'usage a l'intérieur, au sec seulement. Tenez a I'écart de I'eau et I'humidité.

e Vérifiez que 'accroche soit srement attachée et qu’elle puisse tenir le poids du
moteur et de la boule a facettes sans risque.



12. Caractéristiques Techniques
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13. Installation
1. Déballez et gardez I'’emballage dans un lieu sdr.
2. Ce produit ne comprend pas le matériel de fixation — vous avez la responsabilité

d’acheter le matériel de fixation qui convient. Le matériel doit convenir a la
construction et de votre mur et au poids de la boule a facettes et du moteur.
3. Il faut bien attacher I'accroche au mur en vous servant de matériel de fixation

convenable.



14. Soin et Entretien

e Dés que ce produit soit éventuellement épuisé, jetez-le de fagon convenable et
responsable.

15. En cas de problemes

Ne s’applique pas
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